
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3091
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2010
SPECIAL TRAINS TO AJMER
Reddy Shri Modugula Venugopala

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have introduce several special trains to Ajmer from different parts of the country; and

(b) if so, the details therof, zone-wise particularly from South Central Railway?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H.MUNIYAPPA)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) Zone-wise details of special trains presently running to Ajmer are as under:-

S.No. Railway Train Number Frequency

1  Northern  2015A/2016A   Weekly
     New Delhi -Ajmer

2  North Western  0239/0240  Tri-Weekly
     Haridwar-Ajmer

3  North Western  9656A/9655A  Daily
     Jaipur - Ajmer

4  North Western  2992A/2991A  Daily
     Jaipur - Ajmer

5  South Central  0778A/0779A  Weekly
     Hyderabad-Ajmer
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